## 502502203 09/19/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kakuichi Shiomi	09/18/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Electronic Navigation Research Institute	
Street Address:	42-23, Jindaijihigashi-machi 7-chome, Chofu-shi	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	182-0012	

Name:	Michiko Takaoka
Street Address:	1-10, Nishi-kojiya 3-chome, Ota-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	144-0034

Name:	Mitsubishi Space Software Co., Ltd	
Street Address:	4-1, Hamamatsucho 2-chome, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-6132	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7363226

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2129431238

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 031242 FRAME: 0473

OF \$40.00 /363226

Phone: 2122696116 Email: cbruzga@aboutiplaw.com Correspondent Name: Charles E. Bruzga 11 Broadway Suite 715 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles E. Bruzga Signature: /charles e. bruzga/ Date: 09/19/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment for 3336#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031242 FRAME: 0474

#### Assignment of U.S. Patent 7,363,226

WHEREAS prior to the present assignment, ASSIGNOR, Kakuichi Shiomi, an individual with an address at 401, Metro Building, 5-11, Higashi-shimbashi 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-0021, Japan, jointly owned, together with the following OWNERS 1-3, U.S. Patent 7,363,226 entitled "Psychosomatic Diagnosis System," issued on April 22, 2008:

- OWNER 1: Electronic Navigation Research Institute, an independent administrative institution with an address at 42-23, Jindaijihigashi-machi 7-chome, Chofu-shi, Tokyo 182-0012, Japan;
- OWNER 2: Michiko Takaoka, an individual with an address at 1-10, Nishikojiya 3-chome, Ota-ku, Tokyo 144-0034, Japan; and
- OWNER 3: Mitsubishi Space Software Co., Ltd, a corporation under the laws of the country of Japan with an address at 4-1, Hamamatsucho 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-6132, Japan.

ASSIGNOR's joint ownership rights in the foregoing patent prior to the present assignment are defined herein as the ASSETS. WHEREAS ASSIGNOR desires to transfer his joint ownership rights in U.S. Patent 7,363,226 to OWNERS 1-3.

WHEREAS OWNERS 1-3 are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the ASSETS, to be apportioned equally among OWNERS 1-3.

Now, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to OWNERS, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the ASSETS, apportioned equally among OWNERS 1-3.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any instruments and to perform any acts which may be necessary to carry this assignment into full effect;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Kakuichi Shiomi executes this Assignment by signing and dating below.

BY ASSIGNOR, Kakulchi Shiomi

Kakuichi Shiomi
Kakuichi Shiomi
September 18, 2013

**PATENT REEL: 031242 FRAME: 0475** 

RECORDED: 09/19/2013